JUVENILE CONFIDENTIAL



Cornell Police Dept

Incident #: 22CO00769

Reporting Officer: Glenn Rehberg - COPD

Report Time: 09/21/2022 10:07:30

Incident

Incident Nature Juvenile related cases

Occurred To 09/21/2022 10:07:01 Contact

Disposition Date 09/29/2022 Cleared Date

Cleared Date

CORNELL HIGH SCHOOL

Address 708 BRIDGE ST; CORNELL MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL; 1 CORNELL, Wisconsin 54732 Received By

Serena Krejchi

Disposition Closed Case

Cleared

Clearance Report Taken Occurred From 09/21/2022 10:07:01

How Received Telephone Miscellaneous Entry

Judicial Status

Cargo Theft Related

Complainant

Address 708 BRIDGE ST CORNELL WI 54732 Sex Phone (715)861-6947 Race DOB

Responding Officer(s) Glenn Rehberg - COPD

Persons

ELLIOTT, DAVID R Field Contact





CORNELL HIGH SCHOOL Complainant

Address 708 BRIDGE ST CORNELL Wisconsin 54732	Phone (715)861-6947	DOB
Race	Sex	Ethnicity
Height	Weight O	

Narratives

Original Narrative

09/21/2022 12:38:48

On 9/21/22 Principal David Elliott of the Cornell High School requested to meet with me. I responded to the high school and met him in his office.

Elliott told me that on Monday, September 19th there had been a disturbance at the junior varsity football game. While the adult monitor was attending to an injured student, "sammed" a girl onto the ground. This was reportedly witnessed by multiple other students, and the school camera system showed grabbing the female juvenile, with the "slamming" occurring just out of sight. Yesterday the girl's parents were contacted when she started having vision issues, and she was taken to the hospital where she was diagnosed with a concussion. Elliott said he had informed the parents of the ability of them to file a police complaint. However, as of this report no complaint has been forthcoming.

Elliott also said that the second has been engaged in multiple disturbances on school property, even though he is no longer a student. However, the second has been engaged in multiple disturbances on school property, even though he is no longer a However, the second how presented a clear danger to others, and Elliott intended to formally bar him from school property. I said that if the police department were to receive such a formal notification, we would cite the second for trespassing if he was found violating that notice.

On 9/21/22 at 9:51am I received a copy of the letter that was sent to parents. I later forwarded this to Lt. Bauman of CHSO for the Sheriff's Office information, and to patrol officers for their knowledge and enforcement.

Later in the day I was approached on Bridge Street by a man who identified himself as the victim's father. He said he understood He said he wanted the same held responsible, but was unsure entry into the juvenile justice system was the right way to do that. I said to contact the department if they wished to file a complaint.

Case closed barring a complaint from the female victim's family.

Chief Rehberg